06-07.03.43. Arosa,

06.03.43. Arosa

course name: Weisshorn
course length: 4700 m
vertical drop: 915 m
started: 103

1. Fritz Kaufmann
. Andrea Robbi

N

. Ernst Gamma

. Heinz von Allmen
. Nino Bibbia

. Karl Molitor

. Peter Kaufmann

. Otto von Allmen

ONO Ol AW

9. Willy Paterlini
10. Bruno Rota
and Edy Reinalter
12. Jean Dormond
13. Albert Scheuing
14. Max Robbi
15. Martin Zimmermann
and Jakob Steiner
17. Niklaus Stump
18. Hans Hansson
19. Fritz Maurer
20. Pierre Riotton
21. Marcel von Almenn
22. Willy Klopfenstein
23. Arnold Vultier
24. Viktor Demarmels

*

SFW

37t Swiss Championships
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Croix
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Downhill, men

6.07.6
6.09.2

6.18.4
6.19.0
6.20.2
6.20.8
6.21.6
6.24.6

6.28.0
6.28.2
6.28.2
6.28.4
6.29.6
6.31.0

6.33.6
6.34.0
6.36.2
6.39.6
6.42.4
6.42.8
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6.47.4
6.48.4

offers 1:10 minutes of this race (from 0:50 minutes onwards)

available at

https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1943/SFW 0134.mp4#t=0,331
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https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1943/SFW_0134.mp4#t=0,331

06.03.43. Arosa

course name: Weisshorn
course length: 4200 m
vertical drop: 755 m
started: 50

1. Edi Rominger

2. Rolf Olinger
3. John Auberson
DQ Walter Graf
4. Georges Felli
5. Arthur Hemmi

6. Robert Mettier

7. Thomas Schmid

8. Ruedi Wirth

9. Alfred Staeger
10. Franz Bumann

11. Fridolin Felder

st.moritz

engelberg
GBR

wengen
crans-montana
arosa

arosa
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chur
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Downbhill, juniors

5.47.0

6.05.6
6.32.8
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06.03.43. Arosa

course name: Weisshorn
course length: 3700 m
vertical drop: 675 m
started: 19

. Antoinette Meyer

. Erika Gasche-Paroni
. Hedy Schlunegger

. Lina Mittner

A WN R

. Olivia Ausoni

. Elisa Darnutzer
. Verena Fuchs

. Loulou Boulaz

00 N O O

9. Margot Odermatt
10. Lutz Gertrud
11. Marie Schmid

12. Marianne Sutter
13. Sophie Bonvin
14. Lisi Schelbert

hospentahl
gstaad
wengen
chur

villars
davos
basel
genf

engelberg
teufen
davos

luzern
crans-montana
stoos

Downhill, women

5.38.0
5.43.2
5.43.8
5.44.6

5.51.2
553.4 ( 2)
5.57.0
6.05.4

6.19.6
6.23.0
6.23.6

6.33.4
6.34.6
6.35.6
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J3

j4



07.03.43. Arosa

A~ w

00 N O Ol

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.

s (single penalty) = 6 seconds

. Verena Fuchs
. Elisa Darnuzer

. Hedy Schlunegger
. Trudi Schumacher

. Lina Mittner

. Erika Gasche-Paroni
. Olivia Ausoni

. Margot Odermatt

. Lulou Boulaz
. Antoinette Meyer

Sophie Bonvin
Dorli Meyer
Lisi Schelbert
Marie Schmid
Ellen Hodel
Trudy Lutz

Andree Cholet
Odette Perret
Dori Miinger

Slalom, women

davos 81.6
davos 81.8
wengen 86.5
st.moritz 87.2
chur 95.5
gstaad 86.1
vilars
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geneva
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232.1
243.7
255.1
266.4

290.8
306.8
351.1
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07.03.43. Arosa Alpine Combined, women

started: 19
1. Hedy Schlunegger wengen 1.66 2.68 4.34
2. Verena Fuchs davos 5.45 0.00 5.45
3. Elisa Darnutzer davos 441 131 5.72
4. Erika Gasche-Paroni gstaad 1.49 7.17 8.66
5. Lina Mittner chur 1.89 7.01 8.90
6. Antoinette Meyer hospenthal  0.00 9.26 9.26
7. Olivia Ausoni vilars 11.29
8. Trudy Schumacher st.moritz 14.89
9. Loulou Boulaz geneva 17.01
10. Margot Odermatt engelberg 20.04
11. Sophie Bonvin crans-montana 29.07
12. Lisi Schelbert stoos 32.40
13. Marie Schmid davos 32.72
14. Trudy Lutz teufen 39.96

15. Ellen Hodel luzern 40.68



07.03.43. Arosa

started: 92 at 9h

1. Edy Reinalter

2. Otto von Allmen
and Victor Demarmels
and Bruno Rota

5. Martin Zimermann

6. Heinz von Allmen

7. Peter Kaufmann

8. Elio Romagnoli

9. Karl Molitor
DQ David Zogg
10. Marcel von Allmen
11. Willy Klopfenstein
12. Max Robbi
13. Fritz Kaufmann
14. Heini Klotz
15. Sepp Immoos
16. Hansjorg Kunzli
17. Oskar Andenmatten
18. Niklaus Stump
19. Hans Hansson
20. Andrea Robbi
21. Hans Steenaerts
22. Pierre Riotton
23. Luc Niggli
24, Ernst Gamma
25. Oskar Gertsch
26. Eugen Hack
27. Valentin Bruder
and Tony Coray
29. Armin Urech
30. Edy Rominger
and Nino Bibbia
32. Armin Genillard
33. Willy Bernath
34. Flanminio Eusebio
35. Edmond Talon
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and Fritz Tschannen reichenbach 163.2

37. Ottavio Eusebio airolo 163.8

38. Rolf Olinger engelberg 76.8 87.3 164.1 j2
39. Jean Dormond vilars 164.7

and Arnold Vultier Croix 164.7

41. Rudi Graf Kl. scheidegg 165.0

42. Josef Walker stoos 165.6

43. Jakob Steiner unterwasser 165.7

44. Werner Graf wengen 165.8

45. Louis Charles geneva 167.0

DNF (2):

Albert Scheuing st.moritz ( 2) (1% run:11 - 75.7).

s (single penalty) = 6 seconds

*

SFW

offers 38 seconds of this race (from 3:27 minutes onwards) mostly runs of Molitor and
Hansson, available at

https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1943/SFW_0134.mp4#t=0,331

1%t run 2" run

-

. Edy Reinalter sm 72.0 1. Edy Reinalter sm 69.5
2. Karl Molitor W 69.7
2.. Hansjorg Kunzli davos 72.6
3. Edy Rominger  sm 72.8 3. M. Zimermann  davos 70.6
4. Elio Romagnoli  davos 72.9
4. Victor Demarmelsdavos 71.1
. Otto von Allmen w 73.4 5. Bruno Rota sm 71.8
6. Heinz von Allmenw 73.6

(62}

DQ David Zogg arosa 72,4
7. Bruno Rota sm 74.2 6. Otto von Allmen w 72.6
8.Victor Demarmels davos 74.9 ( 3) 7. Heinz von Allmenw 73.0
9. Valentin Bruder ilanz 75.2

10. M. Zimermann  davos 75.7
and Albert Scheuing sm 757 ( 2)
12. Hans Hansson SWE 75.9


https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1943/SFW_0134.mp4#t=0,331

07.03.43. Arosa Alpine Combined, men

started: 103

1. Fritz Kaufmann grindelwald 0.00 4.61 4.61
2. Heinz von Allmen wengen 295 2.15 5.10
3. Edy Reinalter st.moritz 5.40 0.00 5.40
4. Peter Kaufmann grindelwald 3.63 224 5.87
5. Otto von Allmen wengen 441 190 6.31
6. Andrea Robbi st.moritz 0.42 6.00 6.42
7. Karl Molitor wengen 342 3.13 6.55
8. Bruno Rota st.moritz 535 1.90 7.25
9. Martin Zimmermann davos 6.75 2.03 8.78
10. Ernst Gamma zurich 2.80 7.06 8.86
11. Max Robbi st.moritz 6.07 4.48 10.55
12. Nino Bibbia st.moritz 3.27 811 11.38
13. Viktor Demarmels davos 10.59 1.90 12.49
14. Niklaus Stump unterwasser 6.85 5.70 12.55
15. Marcel von Allmen Kl. scheidegg 9.13 3.80 12.93
16. Willy Klopfenstein adelboden 9.70 4.40 14.10
17. Jean Dormond vilars 540 9.80 15.20

18. Pierre Riotton sas 9.03 6.42 15.45



